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State Adoption Status on California Vehicle Emissions Control Requirements 

CAA Sec. 177 States(1) Contiguous 
States

 Effective Model Year
State Contact 

\
PC/LDT(2) MDPV(2) MDV(2) HDV(2)

California OR, NV, AZ LEV II Phase-in 
2004

LEV II Phase-in 
2004, MPDV in 

2008 MY

LEV II Phase-in 
2004

04=identical to EPA (NTE); 05-
07=NTE;

2008 (SET, NTE and Idling Req)

Duc Nguyen
(626) 575-6844
dnguyen@arb.ca.gov

Connecticut RI, MA, NY 2008 2009 2009 2006,  NTE Bill Menz
(860) 424-3027

Delaware MD, PA, NJ NA(3) NA NA 2007, diesel only Ali Mirzakhalili
302.739.9402

Georgia FL, SC, NC, TN, AL NA NA NA 2005, diesel only William Cook
404-363-7031
William_Cook@DNR.state.ga.us

Maine NH 2004 2008 2003 NTE MY05-06; 
2008

Ronald. W. Severance 
(207) 287-7039
Ronald.W.Severance@me.gov

Maryland DE 2011 2011 2011 NA Marcia Ways
(410) 537-3286
Mways@mde.state.md.us

Massachusetts NH, VT, NY, RI, 
CT, ME

2004 2009 2003 2005 (NTE); 2008, diesel only Christine Kirby
(617) 292-5631
Christine.Kirby@state.ma.us

New Jersey DE, PA, NY 2009 (Calendar 
Year)

NA NA 2009, diesel only Dave West
(609) 530-4036
dave.west@dep.state.nj.us 

New York VT, MA, CT, NJ, PA 2004 2009 2004 2005 Steve Flint
(518) 402-8292
seflint@gw.dec.state.ny.us

North Carolina VA,TN, GA, SC NA NA NA 2008, diesel only Abraczinskas, Michael
(919) 715-3743
michael.abraczinskas@ncmail.net

Oregon WA, ID, NV, CA 2009 2009 2009 NA David Nordberg
(503) 229-5519
Nordberg.Dave@deq.state.or.us

Pennsylvania NY, NJ, DE, MD, 
WV, OH

2008 NA NA NTE MY05 and beyond, adopted 2002 Arleen Shulman
(717) 772-3926
Mobile Sources Section
ashulman@state.pa.us

Rhode Island MA, CT 2008 2009 2009 In consideration Steve Majkut
(401) 222-2808 ex 7010
Steve.Majkut@dem.ri.gov

Texas NM, OK, AK, LA NA NA NA 2001, diesel only Morris Brown, 
TCEQ,Air Quality Planning Section,
Phone: (512) 239-1438 

Vermont NH, MA, NY 2004 2009 2004 NA George Little
(802) 241-4239
George.little@state.vt.us

Washington ID, OR 2009 2009 NA NA Bob Saunders
(360)-407-6888 
rsau461@ecy.wa.gov 

Note: 
(1) CAA Sec. 177 States: States that has adopted California emission regulations in accordance with Clean Air Act, Section 177.
(2) Abbreviations for California-certified Vehicle Classes: 
 PC - Passenger Car; LDT- Light Duty Truck; MDPV - Medium Duty Passenger Vehicle; MDV - Medium Duty Vehicle; HDV - Heavy Duty Vehicle
(Ref: Title 13, California Code of Regulations, § 1900. Definitions, http://www.arb.ca.gov/msprog/levprog/cleandoc/cleancomplete_lev-ghg_regs_8-07.pdf)

(3) NA – Not yet adopted. Federal vehicle emissions regulations are applicable.
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Vehicle Classes Required to Comply with California
Emission Requirements

PC, LDT, MPDV, MDV &
HDV

PC, LDT

PC, LDT,
MDV, HDD PC, LDT, HDD

PC, LDT, MDV, HDV HDD

PC, LDT, HDV PC, LDT, MDV

CAA Sec. 177 States - 2008 MY

HI
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MI

GA

Vehicle Class Abbreviations for California-certified Vehicles
(Ref: Title 13, California Code of Regulations, § 1900. Definitions)

PC: Passenger Vehicle
LDT: Light Duty Truck
MDPV: Medium Duty Passenger Vehicle
MDP: Medium Duty Vehicle
HDV: Heavy Duty Vehicle
HDD: Heavy Duty, Diesel Only
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Vehicle Classes Required to Comply with California
Emission Requirements

PC, LDT, MPDV, MDV & HDV PC, LDT, MDPV, MDV
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PC, LDT, HDD (Calendar
Year)

PC, LDT, MDPV HDD

PC, LDT, HDV

CAA Sec. 177 States: 2009-2010 MY

HI

LA

MI

GA

Vehicle Class Abbreviations for California-certified Vehicles
(Ref: Title 13, California Code of Regulations, § 1900. Definitions)

PC: Passenger Vehicle
LDT: Light Duty Truck
MDPV: Medium Duty Passenger Vehicle
MDP: Medium Duty Vehicle
HDV: Heavy Duty Vehicle
HDD: Heavy Duty, Diesel Only
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